(“Separation Date”).

2. Consideration. In consideration for signing this Separation Agreement and complying with its
terms, and provided Employee does not subsequently revoke this Separation Agreement within the allotted time,
Employer agrees:

to pay to Employee TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO
CENTS ($225,000.00), representing six (6) months of salary at Employee’s base rate of pay, less lawful deductions.
The Severance Payment will be made in equal installments at Employee’s last regular base pay rate during
Employer’s normal bi-weekly payroll dates, until the severance amount has been paid in full.